Sociétés et Associations, number 2900 of the 28 th of November 2011

That the appearing party has taken the following resolutions:

First resolution

The share capital is increased by the amount of twenty-five Euro (25.- EUR), in order to raise it from its present amount
of twelve thousand five hundred and twenty-five Euro (12,525.-EUR) to twelve thousand five hundred and fifty Euro
(12,550.-EUR), by the issue of one (1) new sharequota with a nominal value of twenty-five Euro (25.- EUR), having the
same rights and obligations as the existing sharequotas of the company, issued with a share premium of a total amount
of thirty-four million seven hundred sixty-six thousand six hundred forty-one dot sixty six Euro (34,766,641.66 EUR).

The one (1) new sharequota has been subscribed and fully paid up as well as the pre-mentioned share premium by the
sole shareholder, the company JSC Transcontainer, prenamed, by contribution in kind of its one hundred (100%) interest
and ownership rights held in the company Helme's Operation UK Limited, with registered office in 21 St. Thomas Street,
Bristol BS1 6JS, United Kingdom, valued at 34,766,666.66 EUR (thirty-four million seven hundred sixty-six thousand six
hundred sixty-six dot sixty-six Euro).

Proof of the existence and the value of this contribution was given to the undersigned notary.

Effective implementation of the contribution

The aforesaid subscriber declares:

- that all the shares are fully paid up;

- that there exists no pre-emption rights nor any other rights by virtue of which any person may be entitled to acquire

[...]

and to render it effective anywhere and toward any third party.

Second resolution

As a consequence of the foregoing resolution, article 6, paragraph 1, of the articles of association is amended as follows:

" Art. 6. (paragraph 1). The corporate capital is set at twelve thousand five hundred and fifty Euro (12,550.- EUR)
represented by five hundred and two (502) sharequotas of twenty-five Euro (25.- EUR) each."

Expenses

The expenses, costs, remunerations or charges in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the company as a
result of the present deed, are estimated at approximately six thousand five hundred and fifty Euro.

[...]

en date du 16 septembre 2011, publié au Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, numéro 2900 du 28 novembre
2011.

Que la partie comparante a pris les résolutions suivantes:

Première résolution

Le capital social est augmenté à concurrence de vingt-cinq euros (25,- EUR), pour le porter de son montant actuel de
douze mille cinq cent vingt-cinq euros (12.525,-EUR) à douze mille cinq cent cinquante euros (12.550,- EUR), par l'émission
d'une (1) part sociale nouvelle de vingt-cinq euros (25,- EUR), jouissant des mêmes droits et obligations que les parts
sociales existantes de la société, émises avec une prime d'émission d'un montant total de trente-quatre millions sept cent
soixante-six mille six cent quarante et un virgule soixante-six euros (34 766 641,66 EUR).

L'unique (1) part sociale nouvellement émise a été souscrite et libérée entièrement ainsi que la prime d'émission pré-
mentionnée par l'associée unique, la société JSC Transcontainer, pré-nommée, par apport de cent pour cent (100%) des
droits et parts d'intérêts détenus dans la société Helme's Operation UK Limited, avec siège à 21St. Thomas Street, Bristol
BS1 6JS, United Kingdom, évalués à 34.766.666,66 EUR (trente-quatre millions sept cent soixante-six mille six cent
soixante-six virgule soixante-six euros).

La preuve de l'existence et de la valeur de cet apport a été apportée au notaire instrumentant.

Réalisation effective de l'apport

La souscriptrice déclare:

- que toutes les parts d'intérêts sont entièrement libérées;

[...]

- que toutes autres formalités sont en cours de réalisation au Royaume-Uni, aux fins d'effectuer la cession et de la
rendre effective partout et vis-à-vis de toutes tierces parties.

Deuxième résolution

Suite à la résolution qui précède, l'article 6, alinéa 1 er , des statuts est modifié comme suit:

"  Art. 6. (alinéa 1 er ).  Le capital social est fixé à douze mille cinq cent cinquante euros (12.550,-EUR), représenté par
cinq cent deux (502) parts sociales de vingt-cinq euros (25,- EUR) chacune."

Frais

Tous les frais et honoraires incombant à la société à raison des présentes sont évalués à la somme de six mille cinq
cent cinquante euros.

Déclaration

Le notaire soussigné qui comprend l'anglais et le français, déclare par la présente, qu'à la demande du mandataire, le